



Bid Tabulation

Colerain Township
Amarillo Court Reconstruction
June 3, 2026

ITEM NO.		DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,776.39	\$4,776.39	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,207.68	\$1,207.68	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$6,030.00	\$2,500.00	
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	1070	\$12.00	\$12,840.00	\$4.00	\$4,280.00	\$8.75	\$9,362.50	\$11.10	\$11,877.00	\$12.00	\$12,840.00	\$19.75	\$21,132.50	
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	4272	\$5.00	\$21,360.00	\$2.35	\$10,039.20	\$2.10	\$8,971.20	\$3.43	\$14,652.96	\$3.00	\$12,816.00	\$3.00	\$12,816.00	
5	202	WALK REMOVED, PAVERS	S.F.	35	\$8.00	\$280.00	\$2.00	\$70.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$3.45	\$120.75	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$42.00	\$15.00	
6	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	98	\$30.00	\$2,940.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$56.68	\$5,554.64	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$1.00	\$98.00	
7	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$814.57	\$814.57	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	
8	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1277	\$42.00	\$53,634.00	\$22.00	\$28,094.00	\$46.00	\$58,742.00	\$74.78	\$95,494.06	\$25.00	\$31,925.00	\$55.75	\$71,192.75	
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1797	\$4.00	\$7,188.00	\$3.00	\$5,391.00	\$3.00	\$5,391.00	\$4.10	\$7,367.70	\$3.00	\$5,391.00	\$11.25	\$20,216.25	
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	150	\$225.00	\$33,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$74.77	\$11,215.50	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$51.00	\$7,650.00	
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	161	\$275.00	\$44,275.00	\$350.00	\$56,350.00	\$222.50	\$35,822.50	*1	\$239.97	\$38,635.17	\$315.00	\$50,715.00	\$256.00	\$41,216.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	338	\$80.00	\$27,040.00	\$70.00	\$23,660.00	\$105.00	\$35,490.00	\$85.41	\$28,868.58	\$80.00	\$27,040.00	\$157.50	\$53,235.00	
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	179	\$6.00	\$1,074.00	\$6.00	\$1,074.00	\$1.00	\$179.00	\$10.21	\$1,827.59	\$14.00	\$2,506.00	\$11.00	\$1,969.00	
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	43	\$90.00	\$3,870.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$192.50	\$8,277.50	\$150.23	\$6,459.89	\$175.00	\$7,525.00	\$164.00	\$7,052.00	
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	71	\$300.00	\$21,300.00	\$350.00	\$24,850.00	\$250.00	\$17,750.00	\$291.07	\$20,665.97	\$315.00	\$22,365.00	\$311.00	\$22,081.00	
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	61	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$400.00	\$24,400.00	\$320.00	\$19,520.00	\$376.53	\$22,968.33	\$600.00	\$36,600.00	\$402.00	\$24,522.00	
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	7	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$291.07	\$2,037.49	\$575.00	\$4,025.00	\$311.00	\$2,177.00	
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$376.53	\$1,506.12	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$402.00	\$1,608.00	
19	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	197	\$120.00	\$23,640.00	\$12.00	\$2,364.00	\$126.00	\$24,822.00	\$108.07	\$21,289.79	\$100.00	\$19,700.00	\$196.00	\$38,612.00	
20	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE HEADWALL	C.Y.	0.25	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,485.36	\$2,621.34	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$7,554.00	\$1,888.50	
21	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	C.Y.	1.4	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$550.00	\$770.00	\$1,127.36	\$1,578.30	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$541.00	\$757.40	
22	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1005	\$22.00	\$22,110.00	\$12.00	\$12,060.00	\$23.00	\$23,115.00	\$19.20	\$19,296.00	\$24.00	\$24,120.00	\$22.25	\$22,361.25	
23	607	FENCE MISC.: FENCE REMOVED AND REPLACED IN-KIND	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$58.85	\$1,177.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$57.00	\$1,140.00	
24	608	5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	4437	\$12.00	\$53,244.00	\$11.00	\$48,807.00	\$9.00	\$39,933.00	\$10.99	\$48,762.63	\$13.00	\$57,681.00	\$14.75	\$65,445.75	
25	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	203	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$10.00	\$2,030.00	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$27.53	\$5,588.59	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$42.00	\$8,526.00	
26	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1065	\$45.00	\$47,925.00	\$50.00	\$53,250.00	\$34.00	\$36,210.00	\$33.53	\$35,709.45	\$49.00	\$52,185.00	\$59.50	\$63,367.50	
27	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$39.96	\$1,998.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
28	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$56.05	\$2,802.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
29	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$104.57	\$5,228.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
30	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F (707.41), FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$42.12	\$2,527.20	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (706.02)	FT.	33	\$190.00	\$6,270.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$180.00	\$5,940.00	\$181.03	\$5,973.99	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$265.00	\$8,745.00	
32	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT.	41	\$190.00	\$7,790.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$85.00	\$3,485.00	\$158.11	\$6,482.51	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$108.00	\$4,428.00	
33	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, (706.02)	FT.	28	\$245.00	\$6,860.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$190.00	\$5,320.00	\$191.25	\$5,355.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$190.00	\$5,320.00	
34	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, (706.02)	FT.	68	\$245.00	\$16,660.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$110.00	\$7,480.00	\$191.24	\$13,004.32	\$75.00	\$5,100.00	\$137.00	\$9,316.00	
35	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,483.30	\$17,933.20	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,725.00	\$18,900.00	
36	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-B, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,085.00	\$3,079.34	\$3,079.34	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	\$2,850.00	
37	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$845.12	\$2,535.36	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	
38	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,819.72	\$4,819.72	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$12,000.00	
39	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,260.00	\$6,500.00	
40	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$26.75	\$107.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$28.50	\$114.00	
41	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$21.40	\$107.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	
42	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND STORAGE	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$21.40	\$107.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	
43	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	54.5	\$15.00	\$817.50	\$40.00	\$2,180.00	\$20.00	\$1,090.00	\$16.58	\$903.61	\$20.00	\$1,090.00	\$17.00	\$926.50	
44	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	17	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$17.12	\$291.04	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	
45	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME (INSTALLATION ONLY - TOWNSHIP TO PROVIDE SIGNS)	EACH	2	\$95.00	\$190.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$85.60	\$171.20	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$91.50	\$183.00	
46	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$58.85	\$58.85	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$63.00	\$150.00	
47	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$13.40	\$12,060.00	\$1.35	\$1,215.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	
48	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	
ROADWORK SUBTOTAL						\$597,177.50		\$539,974.20		\$543,760.70	*2	\$502,123.83		\$609,156.50		\$605,144.40	
WATER WORKS																	
49	638	FURNISHING AND LAYING 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS	FT.	55	\$425.00	\$23,375.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$775.00	\$42,625.00	\$1,409.00	\$77,495.00	\$230.00	\$12,650.00	\$731.00	\$40,205.00	
50	638	CONCRETE, CLASS "C"	C.Y.	1	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2.37	\$2.37	\$423.00	\$423.00	
51	638	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	C.Y.	5	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00			